Product Specifications
 PSS 2A-1Z9 F
I/A Series® Intelligent Temperature Transmitters
Models RTT20 and RTT25
Options and Accessories
FOXBORO
MODEL HHT
HAND-HELD

ordering information for Model 2781 Electrical
DEWCEL Element and Model 2740 Power Unit.
Specify RTT20 Measurement Input Type Code “W”.
The measurement input type is software selectable.
Thermowells
Foxboro high-quality, polished thermowells are
offered in a variety of configurations, construction
materials, and sizes. Most application requirements
(including special applications such as the Dairy
Industry and Pulp Digester applications) can be met
by choosing from the wide selection of well and
configuration options.
Tables 2 and 3 that follow summarize the various well
configurations available. Table 2 lists the well types
available and the description of each type; and
Table 3 lists the Foxboro Part Numbers for the more
commonly selected wells along with graphical
representations. Refer to PSS 3-3C1 A for complete
Thermowell specifications and ordering information.
TERMINAL
CONNECTION
HEAD3/4 NPT
JAM NUT
1 NPT
OPTIONAL;
PERFORATED
ELEMENT
SHIELD IN
THIS AREA
PIPE EXTENSION
W-PTR
REINFORCED NECK
STRAIGHT NECK
W-PFS
W-PDT
W-PTS
PSS 2A-1Z9 F
Page 16
SENSORS AND THERMOWELLS (Cont.)
Thermowells (Cont.)
(a) Thermowell I.D. = 6.6 mm (0.260 in).
(b) Threaded NPT, or ANSI Class 150 Flanged End Connection
(c) Lagging (Dimension T) = 75 mm (3 in); see figures below.
Table 2.  Thermowell Types and Descriptions
Well Type Description Well Type Description Well Type Description
W–PTS Plain, Threaded, Solid W–LTT Lagged, Threaded, Tapered W–PFT Plain, Flanged, Tapered
W–LTS Lagged, Threaded, Solid W–PFS Plain, Flanged, Solid W–LFT Lagged, Flanged, Tapered
W–PTR Plain, Threaded, Welded W–LFS Lagged, Flanged, Solid W–PDR Plain, Dairy, Tapered
W–LTR Lagged, Threaded, Welded W–PFR Plain, Flanged, Welded Model 7110 Pulp Digester Well
W–PTT Plain, Threaded, Tapered W–LFR Lagged, Flanged, Welded — —
Table 3.   Part Numbers of Commonly Selected Thermowells (a)
Well Type
See Figures
Below
End
Connection
Note (b)
Well
Material
Part Number
U = 2 in
50 mm
U = 3.5 in
90 mm
U = 5 in
125 mm
U = 6 in
150 mm
U = 8 in
200 mm
U = 10 in
255 mm
U = 12 in